


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary S/o Shri Ganesh Lal Choudhary & Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shantanu Kumawat, through VC,
Mr. Naval Kishore Mali
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

06/01/2026

Mr. Shantanu Kumawat, learned counsel for the petitioners appears through video conferencing.

Due to a technical glitch, learned counsel for the petitioner could not be heard.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J