

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary S/o Shri Ganesh Lal Choudhary

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naval Kishore Mali,  
Mr. Shantanu Kumawat, through VC  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**23/01/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a short accommodation to file reply to the present writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 04.02.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

Seema/2