


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary S/o Shri Ganesh Lal Choudhary and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naval Kishore Mali
Mr. Shantanu Kumawat through VC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

04/02/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, submits that the reply has been prepared and he will be filing the same within a period of one week itself.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 12.02.2026 at this stage.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DIPESH CHAYAL /15