


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.N. Kumawat Mr. Naval Kishore Mali
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC Mr. Manoj Chaudhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

12/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s), Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned Assistant Government Counsel, submits that for reasons beyond his control, the reply could not be filed in the matter.

Perusal of the order-sheets reveals that ample opportunities have already been granted for filing of the reply.

As a last indulgence, time of one week is granted to learned counsel for the respondent(s) for filing the reply.

List the matter on 24.02.2026.

It is clarified that in the event of reply not being filed on or before the next date, Tehsildar, Tehsil and District Jaipur – respondent No.2, shall remain personally present before the Court.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J