

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shantanu Kumawat with  
Mr. Rajiv Kathuria and  
Mr. Naval K. Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vidyadhar Gathala, AGC with  
Ms. Praveshika Singh  
Mr. Manoj Chaudhary with  
Mr. Yadvendra Patel and  
Ms. Pooja Dixit for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**24/02/2026**

Mr. Manoj Chaudhary, Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, submits that he will be filing reply to the writ petition during the course of the day, after serving an advance copy of the same in the Office of Mr. Shantanu Kumawat, Advocate.

List the matter on 10.03.2026 as prayed.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**