

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14026/2025

Dinesh Kumar Choudhary S/o Shri Ganesh Lal Choudhary & Ors.  
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.  
-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naval Kishore Mali  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Shantanu Kumawat  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC  
Mr. Manoj Chaudhary with  
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**30/03/2026**

List the matter on 07.04.2026.

On the next date, let the Tehsildar, Tehsil and District Jaipur,  
be personally present before the Court.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**